
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-2237 Name: Amendment to Agreement - Seville Group, Inc. dba
SGI Construction Management - Facilities

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:10/28/2015 General Counsel

On agenda: Final action:11/18/2015 11/18/2015

Enactment date: 11/18/2015 15-1809Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the Amendment to the Agreement between the District and the
Seville Group, a California corporation, dba SGI Construction Management, to provide program
management services for Measure B and J capital projects for the Facilities Planning and
Management Department for one year for the extended term from January 1, 2016 to December 31,
2016, with the District issuing an RFP for construction management services no later than December
18, 2015, with an award of contract no later than March 1, 2016, and if necessary, the District and SGI
shall jointly develop a Transition Plan to be implemented between March 1, 2016 and November 1,
2016.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-2237 Amendment to Agreement - Seville Group, Inc. dba SGI Construction Management -
Facilities

Contact: jacqueline.minor@ousd

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education11/18/2015 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

